
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014974-2022 

Contract

PRJ1035 - Primary Medical Care Services at Trowbridge
Surgery

NHS England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-014974

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034124  

Published 27 May 2022, 4:50pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

Quarry House

Leeds

LS2 7UE

Contact

Mr Ahsan Haji

Email

ahsan.haji@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 02036881474

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014974-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014974-2022
mailto:ahsan.haji@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PRJ1035 - Primary Medical Care Services at Trowbridge Surgery

Reference number

DN563413

https://www.england.nhs.uk/
https://www.england.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121100 - General-practitioner services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This award notice concerns the Procurement of General Practice (GP) Services via an
Alternative Provider Medical Services (APMS) contract for the Trowbridge Surgery, 18
Merriam Avenue, London, E9 5NE.

The Procurement exercise was conducted via Further Competition / Call-off procedure under
NHS England’s APMS Pseudo Dynamic Purchasing System (PDPS) (OJEU ref: 2020/S
016-034789)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,589,340.6

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procurement of General Practice (GP) Services for the Trowbridge Surgery by NHS
England/Improvement (hereafter referred to as “the Authority”).



Page 4 to 7

The Procurement process was facilitated by NHS London Shared Service (formerly NEL
CSU) on behalf of the Authority, in connection with a competitive procurement exercise that
was conducted in accordance with a process based on the Open Procedure under the Public
Contract Regulations 2015 (“the Regulations” (as amended)).

The Service falls within the scope of the Light Touch Regime (LTR) – Section 7 (Reg 74-76) of
the Regulations governing procurement of Health, Social and related services listed under
Schedule 3 of the Regulations. None of the references to “Open procedure”, “ITT”, the use
of the term “tender process”, or any other indication shall be taken to mean that the
Authority intends to hold itself bound to any of the Regulations, save those applicable to LTR
provisions.

NHS England and NHS Improvement (NHSE/I) retains formal liability for the commissioning
of primary medical care GP services and is therefore referenced as “the Authority” in this
documentation; however, the decisions applicable to this Procurement will be made by
North East London CCG (NEL CCG) in line with its Delegation Agreement with the Authority.
In circumstances where a CCG has accepted fully delegated responsibility under co-
commissioning, the CCG may be the signatory to the Contract on behalf of the Authority.

In line with the Health and Care Act 2022, the CCGs will be abolished and replaced by
Integrated Care Boards (ICBs). Any reference to CCGs in this procurement should be
interpreted as referring to the ICBs that will take their place in due course.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: ITT Questionnaire / Weighting: 84%

Quality criterion - Name: Interview / Weighting: 16%

Price - Weighting: 0 % 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 016-034789

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PRJ-1035

Title

PRJ1035 - Primary Medical Care Services at Trowbridge Surgery

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:034789-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AT Medics Limited

Streatham Place Surgery, 26-28 Streatham Place

London

SW2 2QY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,589,340.6

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,589,340.6



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

No additional information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS England

Quarry House

Leeds

LS2 7UE

Email

ahsan.haji@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 2036881474

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

NHE England

Quarry House

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ahsan.haji@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-16T11:23:54+0100
	TCPDF




